

SDDOT MITCHELL REGIONAL OFFICE
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED

PROJECT NOS. : 038-271, 029-S-271 & 090 E-271
COUNTIES : Minnehaha
TYPE OF WORK : Pipe Repair

LETTING DATE : 2/13/07

BIDDERS				Smith & Smith Const. 27083 Kerslake Pl. Tea, SD. 57064		Nolz Dragline & Const. Co. 2700 E. 60 St. North Sioux Falls, SD. 57104		Dixie Veurink Trucking 3020 S. Ohlman Mitchell, SD. 57301		Kalb Construction 46157 265th St. Hartford, SD. 57033		Rounds Const. Inc. 1600 Blairhill Circle Brookings, SD. 57006		Excell Underground 1113 W. Killaruey St. Sioux Falls, SD. 57108		NO BID RETURNED
BID SECURITY				BID BOND		BID BOND		BID BOND		BID BOND		NO BID BOND SUBMITTED		BID BOND		
NUMBER	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
009E0010	Mobilization	LS	Lump Sum	Lump Sum	4000.00	Lump Sum	6800.00	Lump Sum	12000.00	Lump Sum	5500.00	Lump Sum	2500.00	Lump Sum	20207.00	
110E0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	Ft	18	10.45	188.10	20.00	360.00	25.00	450.00	40.00	720.00	80.00	1440.00	15.00	270.00	
110E7500	Remove Pipe for Reset	Ft	54	15.70	847.80	20.00	1080.00	30.00	1620.00	35.00	1890.00	50.00	2700.00	10.00	540.00	
110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	Each	3	261.25	783.75	50.00	150.00	150.00	450.00	200.00	600.00	300.00	900.00	150.00	450.00	
120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	53	10.45	553.85	5.00	265.00	10.00	530.00	13.00	689.00	50.00	2650.00	12.00	636.00	
120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	CuYd	73	15.70	1146.10	17.50	1277.50	25.00	1825.00	15.00	1095.00	25.00	1825.00	20.00	1460.00	
250E0010	Incidental Work	LS	Lump Sum	Lump Sum	3000.00	Lump Sum	900.00	Lump Sum	3000.00	Lump Sum	9500.00	Lump Sum	1500.00	Lump Sum	18000.00	
450E0192	42" RCP Class 2, Furnish	Ft	6	96.15	576.90	75.00	450.00	100.00	600.00	150.00	900.00	100.00	600.00	70.48	422.88	
450E0200	42" RCP, Install	Ft	6	52.25	313.50	60.00	360.00	25.00	150.00	300.00	1800.00	100.00	600.00	100.00	600.00	
450E2032	42" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Each	2	731.50	1463.00	825.00	1650.00	750.00	1500.00	850.00	1700.00	1000.00	2000.00	805.73	1611.46	
450E2033	42" RCP Flared End, Install	Each	2	300.00	600.00	350.00	700.00	130.00	260.00	700.00	1400.00	1000.00	2000.00	1000.00	2000.00	
450E9000	Reset Pipe	Ft	54	1.05	56.70	50.00	2700.00	30.00	1620.00	20.00	1080.00	30.00	1620.00	100.00	5400.00	
450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section	Each	3	261.25	783.75	350.00	1050.00	130.00	390.00	400.00	1200.00	900.00	2700.00	300.00	900.00	
634E0100	Traffic Control	Unit	268	1.50	402.00	1.00	268.00	2.50	670.00	1.00	268.00	10.00	2680.00	0.58	155.44	
634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	LS	Lump Sum	Lump Sum	5000.00	Lump Sum	1000.00	Lump Sum	1500.00	Lump Sum	850.00	Lump Sum	1000.00	Lump Sum	747.50	
700E0310	Class C Riprap	Ton	75	36.60	2745.00	42.00	3150.00	35.00	2625.00	30.00	2250.00	100.00	7500.00	26.00	1950.00	
720E1015	Bank and Channel Protection Gabion	CuYd	25.2	200.00	5040.00	240.00	6048.00	150.00	3780.00	150.00	3780.00	400.00	10080.00	150.00	3780.00	
730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	20	10.45	209.00	82.50	1650.00	100.00	2000.00	83.00	1660.00	50.00	1000.00	94.88	1897.60	
732E0100	Mulching	Ton	4	209.00	836.00	200.00	800.00	200.00	800.00	225.00	900.00	1000.00	4000.00	230.00	920.00	
734E0131	Type 2 Turf Reinforcement Mat	SqYd	33	20.90	689.70	4.00	132.00	10.00	330.00	5.00	165.00	10.00	330.00	4.60	151.80	
734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	Ft	150	5.25	787.50	3.00	450.00	10.00	1500.00	5.00	750.00	10.00	1500.00	3.45	517.50	
831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	146	3.00	438.00	3.00	438.00	5.00	730.00	3.00	438.00	5.00	730.00	6.50	949.00	
TOTALS				30460.65		31678.50		38330.00		39135.00		51855.00		63566.18		